506918982 10/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965817

JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM P PARKER			06/16/2016	
MICHAEL A STRAUSS			10/10/2016	
IAN M ROUSSEAU			10/10/2016	
ERIC M GALLO			06/16/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	MARSUPIAL HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:	49 FIDD	49 FIDDLERS GREEN		
City:	WAITSFIELD			
State/Country:	VERMONT			
Postal Code:	05673			
Property Type				
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17484128		
Application Number:	1			
Application Number:		17484128		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (be sent to	17484128 802)860-1208 the e-mail address first; if that is unst		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (pe sent to provided;	17484128 802)860-1208 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (be sent to provided, 8	17484128 (802)860-1208 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8028601003		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided, i	17484128 802)860-1208 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (be sent to provided, i i	17484128 (802)860-1208 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8028601003		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided, i i S	17484128 (802)860-1208 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com SHAWN GORDON		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided, i i i i i	17484128 (802)860-1208 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com SHAWN GORDON COLLEGE STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	17484128 (802)860-1208 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com SHAWN GORDON COLLEGE STREET 91 COLLEGE ST		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	17484128 (802)860-1208 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com SHAWN GORDON COLLEGE STREET 91 COLLEGE ST BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (pe sent to provided, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	17484128 (802)860-1208 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com SHAWN GORDON COLLEGE STREET 91 COLLEGE ST BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401 937.003.USC5		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (pe sent to provided, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	17484128 (802)860-1208 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com SHAWN GORDON COLLEGE STREET 91 COLLEGE ST BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401 937.003.USC5 SHAWN GORDON		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (pe sent to provided, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	17484128 802)860-1208 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com SHAWN GORDON COLLEGE STREET 91 COLLEGE ST BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401 937.003.USC5 SHAWN GORDON /Shawn Gordon/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (pe sent to provided, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	17484128 802)860-1208 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3028601003 p@dunkielsaunders.com SHAWN GORDON COLLEGE STREET 91 COLLEGE ST BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401 937.003.USC5 SHAWN GORDON /Shawn Gordon/		

source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif
source=assignment#page5.tif
source=assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number 116-006

Whereas we,

- 1. William P. Parker of Waitsfield, Vermont US
- 2. Michael A. Strauss of Raleigh, North Carolina US
- 3. Ian M. Rousseau of _____
- Eric M. Gallo of Duxbury, Vermont US.

hereinafter referred to as "applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Integrated MicroOptic Imager, Processor, and Display," for which United States Provisional Patent Application 61/963.928 was filed on December 17, 2013 and for which PCT Application PCT/US2014/070991 was filed on December 17, 2014;

Whereas Marsupial Holdings Inc. of Waitsfield Vermont herein referred to as "assignee." whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1508, Waitsfield, Vermont 05673 US is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the applicants, hereby assign to the essignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, tille and interest in the US and throughout the world in and to any and all Patents which may be granted in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above US and PCT Patent Applications, this assignment including said United States Provisional Patent Application, said PCT application, and any and all United States Non-Provisional patent applications and foreign patent applications, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates applied for or granted that claim priority of said US Provisional Patent Application and/or said PCT application, any and all continuations and divisionals of such patent applications, and any other inventions or improvements included in such patent applications, and we authorize the assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and for our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign for such further applications, assignments, declarations, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Now, therefore, as to the US application, we the applicants, by these presents do nereby authorize and request the US Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment for said US Provisional Patent Application and/or for said PCT Application and for all US Nonprovisional Patent Applications claiming priority of said Provisional and/or said PCT Application

116-006

and to issue such United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

executed:

June 10, 2016 at Waitsfield Vermont

William P. Parker

June ____, 2016 at _____

Michael A. Strauss

June _____ 2016 at _____

lan M. Rousseau

Eric M. Gallo

June 16, 2016 at Waitsfield Vermont

116-006

Whereas we,

- 1. William P. Parker of Waitsfield, Vermont US
- 2. Michael A. Strauss of Raleigh, North Carolina US
- 3. Ian M. Rousseau of ____
- 4. Eric M. Gallo of Duxbury, Vermont US

hereinafter referred to as "applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in **"Integrated MicroOptic Imager, Processor, and Display,"** for which United States Provisional Patent Application 61/963,928 was filed on December 17, 2013 and for which PCT Application PCT/US2014/070991 was filed on December 17, 2014 and for which US Non-provisional Patent Application 15/185,437 was filed on June 17, 2016;

Whereas **Marsupial Holdings Inc.** of **Waitsfield Vermont** herein referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1508, Waitsfield, Vermont 05673 US is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the applicants, hereby assign to the assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the US and throughout the world in and to any and all Patents which may be granted in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above US and PCT Patent Applications, this assignment including said United States Provisional Patent Application, said PCT application, said US Non-Provisional Patent Application, and any and all United States Non-Provisional patent applications and foreign patent applications, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates applied for or granted that claim priority of said US Provisional Patent Application and/or said PCT application, any and all continuations and divisionals of such patent applications, and any other inventions or improvements included in such patent applications, and we authorize the assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and for our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign for such further applications, assignments, declarations, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Now, therefore, as to the US application, we the applicants, by these presents do hereby authorize and request the US Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment

116-006

for said US Provisional Patent Application and/or for said PCT Application and for all US Nonprovisional Patent Applications claiming priority of said Provisional and/or said PCT Application and to issue such United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

executed:

_____, 2016 at Waitsfield Vermont

William P. Parker

October 10, 2016 at Raleigh, North Carolina

Michael A. Strauss

_____, 2016 at _____

Ian M. Rousseau

____, 2016 at Waitsfield Vermont

Eric M. Gallo

116-006

Whereas we,

- 1. William P. Parker of Waitsfield, Vermont US
- 2. Michael A. Strauss of Raleigh, North Carolina US
- 3. Ian M. Rousseau of Lausanne, Switzerland
- 4. Eric M. Gallo of Duxbury, Vermont US

hereinafter referred to as "applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in **"Integrated MicroOptic Imager, Processor, and Display,"** for which United States Provisional Patent Application 61/963,928 was filed on December 17, 2013 and for which PCT Application PCT/US2014/070991 was filed on December 17, 2014 and for which US Non-provisional Patent Application 15/185,437 was filed on June 17, 2016;

Whereas **Marsupial Holdings Inc.** of **Waitsfield Vermont** herein referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1508, Waitsfield, Vermont 05673 US is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the applicants, hereby assign to the assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the US and throughout the world in and to any and all Patents which may be granted in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above US and PCT Patent Applications, this assignment including said United States Provisional Patent Application, said PCT application, said US Non-Provisional Patent Application, and any and all United States Non-Provisional patent applications and foreign patent applications, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates applied for or granted that claim priority of said US Provisional Patent Application and/or said PCT application, any and all continuations and divisionals of such patent applications, and any other inventions or improvements included in such patent applications, and we authorize the assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and for our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign for such further applications, assignments, declarations, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Now, therefore, as to the US application, we the applicants, by these presents do hereby authorize and request the US Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment

116-006

for said US Provisional Patent Application and/or for said PCT Application and for all US Nonprovisional Patent Applications claiming priority of said Provisional and/or said PCT Application and to issue such United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

executed:

_____, 2016 at Waitsfield Vermont

William P. Parker

____, 2016 at ___

October 10, 2016 at Ecublens, Switzerland

Michael A. Strauss

Ian M. Rousseau

_____, 2016 at Waitsfield Vermont

Eric M. Gallo

116-006

RECORDED: 10/13/2021